Liddell Hart Centre for Military Archives

Detailed List

1 Diaries

1/1

1/2

1899

1900

2 Correspondence

2/1

2/2

2/3

2/4

2/5

2/6

2/7

1900

~ 1900
1900
1901

1901
1902

1900

1900

1921
1924

1200

P eyt

[N

1907

Feb

Feb
Aug

Aug
Jun

Jun
Jan

Jan
Aug

Aug
Dec

Aug
Apr

Jul

17 -

27

28 -

12

15

- 1931

King's College London

POORE, Robert Montagu

England, Jan - Oct; S Africa, Oct -
Dec. Not kept Jun 23 - Sep 10.

S Africa. Only kept Jan 1 - Feb 12.

Letters to his wife, Lady Flora Poore,
while serving with the Field Army as
Provost Marshal. Loose.

As above. Includes sketch plans and
some copy documents. Bound and cased.

As above. Bound and cased.

As Above. Bound and cased.

Letters to his wife and father, Maj
Robert Poore, from S Africa. Some
originals but chiefly typescripts
of 2/1 and 2/2. Includes some
photographs. Bound.

Letters to his wife from S Africa.
Typescripts of 2/2 and 2/3. Includes
at back some original letters from
Lady Flora Poore to her father, Capt
Charles Douglas-Hamilton and her
father-in-law, Feb 6 - Dec 17, trans-
mitting news of RMP. Bound.

Letters to his wife.

Memorandum from RMP to Col Duff,
Assistant Adjutant General,

S African Field Force, on the
functions of the Provost Marshal.

Photographs. Portraits, groups and
snapshots.



Liddell Hart Centre for Military Archives

1977 Apr

King's College London

'Major Poore and the Summer of '99!
by Stephen Bates. The Cricketer.
Article recounting RMP's exploits

in averaging 115 for Hampshire, Jun-
Aug, 1899.

Papers relating to his wife, Lady Flora Poore

6

6/1

6/2

Diaries

1899

1900

1916

England, Jan-Oct; Cape Town, S Africa,
Nov - Dec.

Cape Town, S Africa, Jan - Feb;
England, Mar - Dec.

Report of Work done and despatched to
Mesopotamia by the Jhansi Cantonments
Comforts to Troops fund, 1915 Nov-
1916 Apr, with accounts.



Liddell Hart Centre for Military Archives King's College London

2nd Accession, Feb 1989, lent for copving by
Mr Jeremy S J Lonsdale

8 1899 Aug 10 'A Chat about Major Poore' by WA Bettesworth.
Cricket: A Weekly Record of the Game.

9 1906 Aug 23 'Oour Portrait Gallery: Major Robert Montagu
Poore!, United Services Gazette.

10 1911 Apr 'The New Cavalry Sword and Mounted

Swordsmanship' by RMP. The Cavalry Journal.

11 cl920 'A Great Cricketer: Col RM Poore, DSO' by
Maj GH. Badcock. Fry's Magazine.

12 1985 Jan 'England's Tour Problems' by Jeremy Lonsdale.
Wisden Cricket Monthly. Article describing
a tour of the England cricket team to South
Africa, 1895-96.

13 1988 Dec 'Robert Montagu Poore' by Jeremy Lonsdale.
Journal of the Association of Cricket
Statisticians.

14 ND Summary of RMP's career from 'The Poore

Pedigree Book' (Copies in the British Library
and with the family).

3 Photographs of RMP have been added to section 4





