01211

1907 - 1931

## Detailed List

POORE, Robert Montagu

1	Di	ar	i	es

1/1	1899		England, Jan - Oct; S Africa, Oct - Dec. Not kept Jun 23 - Sep 10.
1/2	1900		S Africa. Only kept Jan 1 - Feb 12.
2 <u>Corres</u>	ondence		
2/1	1900 Feb !	5 <b>-</b> 7	Letters to his wife, Lady Flora Poore, while serving with the Field Army as Provost Marshal. Loose.
2/2	1900 Feb 8 Aug 3		As above. Includes sketch plans and some copy documents. Bound and cased.
2/3	1900 Aug 1		As above. Bound and cased.
2/4	1901 Jun : 1902 Jan :		As Above. Bound and cased.
2/5	1900 Jan Aug		Letters to his wife and father, Maj Robert Poore, from S Africa. Some originals but chiefly typescripts of 2/1 and 2/2. Includes some photographs. Bound.
2/6	1900 Aug :		Letters to his wife from S Africa. Typescripts of 2/2 and 2/3. Includes at back some original letters from Lady Flora Poore to her father, Capt Charles Douglas-Hamilton and her father-in-law, Feb 6 - Dec 17, transmitting news of RMP. Bound.
2/7	1921 Aug 1 1924 Apr		Letters to his wife.
3	1900 Jul 1	15	Memorandum from RMP to Col Duff, Assistant Adjutant General, S African Field Force, on the functions of the Provost Marshal.

Photographs. Portraits, groups and snapshots.

5 1977 Apr

'Major Poore and the Summer of '99' by Stephen Bates. The Cricketer. Article recounting RMP's exploits in averaging 115 for Hampshire, Jun-Aug, 1899.

## Papers relating to his wife, Lady Flora Poore

6	<u>Diaries</u>	
6/1	1899	<pre>England, Jan-Oct; Cape Town, S Africa, Nov - Dec.</pre>
6/2	1900	Cape Town, S Africa, Jan - Feb; England, Mar - Dec.
7	1916	Report of Work done and despatched to Mesopotamia by the Jhansi Cantonments Comforts to Troops fund, 1915 Nov-1916 Apr, with accounts.

## 2nd Accession, Feb 1989, lent for copying by Mr Jeremy S J Lonsdale

8	1899 Aug 10	'A Chat about Major Poore' by WA Bettesworth. Cricket: A Weekly Record of the Game.
9	1906 Aug 23	'Our Portrait Gallery: Major Robert Montagu Poore'. <u>United Services Gazette</u> .
10	1911 Apr	'The New Cavalry Sword and Mounted Swordsmanship' by RMP. The Cavalry Journal.
11	c1920	'A Great Cricketer: Col RM Poore, DSO' by Maj GH. Badcock. <u>Fry's Magazine</u> .
12	1985 Jan	'England's Tour Problems' by Jeremy Lonsdale. Wisden Cricket Monthly. Article describing a tour of the England cricket team to South Africa, 1895-96.
13	1988 Dec	'Robert Montagu Poore' by Jeremy Lonsdale. <u>Journal of the Association of Cricket</u> <u>Statisticians</u> .
14	ND	Summary of RMP's career from 'The Poore Pedigree Book' (Copies in the British Library and with the family).

<sup>3</sup> Photographs of RMP have been added to section 4